

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5984

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 February 2020

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Learning management.

*You asked:*

- 1. What Learning Management System (LMS) does the Trust have, if any?*
- 2. What is the current expiry date of the Trust's Learning Management System (LMS)?*
- 3. What strategies do you have to procure a new Learning Management System (LMS) in the next 12 months?*
- 4. How does your staff access your Learning Management System (LMS) when not on the Trust domain?*
- 5. What plans do you have for developing health systems training projects over the next year?*

Trust response:

1. Totara
2. 2022
3. Still in contract.
4. Web access
5. We have a project plan of activities to roll out within the system over the next 12 months including e-appraisal, leadership resources, development of more e-learning